Features
• EZ-Bend® G.657.B3 Fiber
with 2.5 mm bend radius
• Complete installation kit
• Adhesive and Application Tool
Product Description
OFS InvisiLight® Optical Solutions offer a revolutionary system that enables fast, easy and

and tape measure
301115671 NVSLGHTC-Pole Extension Tool InvisiLight pole extension tool
InvisiLight® ILU Solution Ordering Guide
The InvisiLight ILU Solution Kit includes:  a module for storing the remaining fiber on the spool, connectorized InvisiLight spool, six (6)
outside corner bend limiters, six (6) inside corner bend limiters, four (4) wall plugs and caps, two (2) through-wall tools and installation
instructions.  The spools contain varying lengths of connectorized fiber up to 40 meters. The adhesive, adhesive application tool and pole
extension tool are sold separately.
Through-Wall Tool
and Package of Four (4) Wall Covers
Inside and Outside
Corner Protectors
(Package of 10 each)
Adhesive Dispensing Tool
and Adhesive (in tube)
80 x 80 Adapter Module
or Living Unit Entry Point
to connect the ILU to the
outside optical fiber
Connector Insertion Loss
Max./Std. Deviation Return Loss Max. Operating
Temperature Range (Inside)
Installation
Temperature Range
LC UPC 0.25/0.55 -55 dB -10 to +60 °C > +10 °C
LC APC 0.5/0.05 -65 dB -10 to +60 °C > +10 °C
SC UPC 0.3/0.05 -55 dB -10 to +60 °C > +10 °C
SC APC 0.5/0.05 -65 dB -10 to +60 °C > +10 °C
MTP APC 0.75/0.05 -50 dB -10 to +60 °C > +10 °C
InvisiLight® MDU Solution - Building Hallways
Product Overview
• Twelve (12) color-coded fibers, within a 2 mm outer diameter (OD) sheath
• EZ-Bend® Optical Fiber, compliant with G.657.B3. Fully splice compatible with
outstanding macrobending performance (1 turn at 1550 nm):
 • < 0.1 dB loss at 5 mm bend radius
 • < 0.2 dB loss at 2.5 mm bend radius
• Capable of supporting a maximum of 40 outside corners with no limit on inside corners
• Field termination required at the living unit (field-installable connector or pigtail splice)
• Must be installed in riser-rated conduit in risers, in-between floors, through firewalls or
when not adhered to a supporting surface
Standards and Testing
• Meets Telcordia GR-326 and GR-1435 standards
• Fiber and adhesive system is UL-1651 compliant
• The Invisilight Multifiber cord is OFNG-FT4and OFNR-LS
• RoHS compliant; free from heavy metals and environmentally friendly; nonhazardous to human touch and creates negligible waste
• Fully tested for compatibility with most wall and ceiling materials; easily painted with both latex and oil-based paints
InvisiLight Adhesive
• Opaque color during application; turns clear after approximately 1 hour
• Set Time: 15 minutes
Tack-Free Time: 45 minutes
Full Cure Time: 24 hours depending on temperature, humidity, and thickness of adhesive
• Long term storage is best at room temperature. Keep the adhesive tubes from freezing and below +38 ºC.
Operating Temperature (Cured): -40 ºC to +60 ºC
Installation Temperature: ≥ +10 ºC
4  |  www.ofsoptics.com
Related Product
The 12-Fiber SlimBox® Module with internal adapters
is an excellent choice for terminating or splicing the 12
fibers from the InvisiLight Multifiber Cord
in a telecom or hallway closet.
A Furukawa Company
Ordering Item Description
InvisiLight MDU Solution Kits